

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 359 OF 2018

Shri. Ramkrishna Subrao Naik (deceased Thr.Appellant
Lrs)

V/S

Akkatai Alias Saraswati Vasant Karnig And Anr.Respondent

Naveen Balaso Khaire For Appellant
Mr.Tejas H., for Res.No.1

CORAM : SMT. DR. SHALINI PHANSALKAR-JOSHI, J

DATE : 14th August, 2018

P.C. :

On the request of learned counsel for Respondent No.1, stand
over to 25/09/2018.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)