

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
SECOND APPEAL NO.359 OF 2018
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.828 OF 2018
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.826 OF 2018
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.827 OF 2018**

Ramkrishna Subrao Naik,
Since Deceased Through LRs.Appellants
Vs.
Akkatai @ Saraswati Vasant Karnig & Anr.Respondents

Mr. Naveen B. Khaire (Through VC), for the Appellant.

**CORAM : MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.
DATED : 6th FEBRUARY 2026**

PC.:-

1. Await notice.
2. Stand over on 20th February 2026.

(MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)